

NO. 33701-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SERGIO MAGANA, JR.

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
FRANKLIN COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Respectfully submitted
SHAWN P. SANT
Prosecuting Attorney

1016 N. Fourth Avenue
Pasco, WA 99301
(509) 545-3543

By: Maureen R. Astley, #40987
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II.	RELIEF REQUESTED	1
III.	ISSUES FOR REVIEW	1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. THE DEFENDANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO SILENCE WAS NOT VIOLATED WHEN HE LATER MADE STATE-MENTS AFTER <i>MIRANDA</i> . EVEN IF THIS COURT FINDS A CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR, IT WAS HARMLESS.....	4
	B. THE DETECTIVE DID NOT PURPOSEFULLY VIOLATE A MOTION <i>IN LIMINE</i> ; THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING A MISTRIAL.....	9
	C. THE COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING THE FULL AND COMPLETE PHOTOGRAPHIC LINEUP WHICH SATISFIED THE BUSINESS RECORD EXCEPTION TO THE HEARSAY RULE.....	13
	D. THE STATE CONCEDES THAT THE NO CONTACT ORDER FOR THIS CASE SHOULD BE FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS.	17
	E. THIS COURT SHOULD REFUSE TO REVIEW THE JURY DEMAND FEE AS IT WAS NOT RAISED IN THE TRIAL COURT. IF THIS COURT REVIEWS THE ISSUE, THE DEFENDANT WAS CORRECTLY ASSESSED TWO JURY FEES AS TWO SEPARATE AND DISTINCT JURIES HAD TO BE IMPANELED FOR HIS CASE.....	18
	F. THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS’ COMMUNITY CUSTODY CONDITIONS IMPOSED IN THIS CASE WERE NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE OR OVERBROAD; ALL IMPOSED CONDITIONS WERE CRIME-RELATED.....	20
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>City of Puyallup v. Spenser</i> , __ Wn. App. __, 366 P.3d 954, 2016 WL 1019108 (2016)	11-12
<i>Greer v. Miller</i> , 438 U.S. 756, 107 S.Ct. 3102 (1987).....	7-8
<i>In re Rainey</i> , 168 Wn.2d 367, 229 P.3d 686 (2010).....	29
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602 (1966)	5
<i>Sanchez v. Valencia</i> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010).....	21, 26
<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 135 Wn. App. 938, 146 P.3d 1215 (2006).....	23-24
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 159 Wn.2d 1, 147 P.3d 581 (2006).....	11
<i>State v. Ancira</i> , 107 Wn. App. 650, 27 P.3d 1246 (2001).....	22
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 112 Wn. App. 828, 51 P.2d 179 (2002)	17
<i>State v. Armendariz</i> , 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007).....	18
<i>State v. Aumick</i> , 126 Wn.2d 422, 894 P.2d 1325 (1995)	8
<i>State v. Autrey</i> , 136 Wn. App. 460, 150 P.3d 580 (2006)	24
<i>State v. Bahl</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008).....	21, 24-25
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)	14, 17
<i>State v. Bunch</i> , 168 Wn. App. 631, 279 P.3d 432 (2012).....	19
<i>State v. Crenshaw</i> , 98 Wn.2d 789, 806, 659 P.2d 488 (1983)	14-15
<i>State v. Dixon</i> , 159 Wn.2d 65, 147 P.3d 991 (2006).....	15
<i>State v. Easter</i> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....	7-8
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	11-12
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONTINUED

State v. Escalona, 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)12

State v. Evans, 96 Wn.2d 1, 633 P.2d 83 (1981)..... 7

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999).....21

State v. Foxhoven, 161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007) 13

State v. Fricks, 91 Wn.2d 391, 588 P.2d 1328 (1979)..... 8

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 16

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)
overruled on other grounds by State v. W.R., Jr., 181 Wn.2d 757, 336
P.3d 1134 (2014) 4

State v. Halverson, 176 Wn. App. 972, 309 P.3d 795 (2013).....20

State v. Hathaway, 161 Wn. App. 634, 251 P.3d 263,
review denied, 172 Wn.2d 1021 (2011).....19

State v. Hearn, 131 Wn.App. 601, 128 P.3d 139 (2006)24

State v. Irwin, 191 Wn. App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015)21, 25-28

State v. Jackson, 150 Wn. 2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003).....11

State v. Johnson, 42 Wn. App. 425, 712 P.2d 301 (1985) 7-8

State v. Keene, 86 Wn. App. 589, 938 P.2d 839 (1997) 7

State v. Llamas–Villa, 67 Wn. App. 448, 836 P.2d 239 (1992)..... 24, 26

State v. Mak, 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986) 12

State v. Mason, 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007) 15

State v. McKee, 141 Wn. App. 22, 167 P.3d 575 (2010).....30

State v. Montague, 31 Wn. App. 688, 644 P.2d 715 (1982)..... 13

State v. Moreno, 173 Wn. App. 479, 294 P.3d 812 (2013).....19

State v. Parramore, 53 Wn. App. 527, 768 P.2d 530 (1989).....26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONTINUED

State v. Perez-Valdez, 172 Wn.2d 808, 265 P.3d 853 (2011).....12

State v. Rich, 184 Wn.2d 897, 365 P.3d 746 (2016).....16

State v. Riles, 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998) 24-25

State v. Riley, 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....22

State v. Rodriguez, 183 Wn. App. 947, 335 P.3d 448 (2014),
 review denied, 182 Wn.2d 1022 (2015)..... 17-18

State v. Romero, 113 Wn. App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002) 7

State v. Sansone, 127 Wn. App. 630, 111 P.3d 1251 (2005).....24

State v. Simpson, 136 Wn. App. 812, 150 P.3d 1167 (2007) 21-24

State v. Smits, 152 Wn. App. 514, 216 P.3d 1097 (2009).....19

State v. Urquhart, 105 Idaho 92, 665 P.2d 1102 (1983)..... 7

State v. Vasquez, 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013)16

State v. Wade, 186 Wn. App. 749, 346 P.3d 838 (2015) 11, 12

State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)29

State v. Wentz, 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003).....17

State v. Whelchel, 115 Wn.2d 708, 801 P.2d 948 (1990) 8

State v. Williams, 157 Wn. App. 689, 239 P.3d 600 (2010)..... 25-26

STATUTES

RCW 10.01.160(2)19

RCW 10.46.190.....20

RCW 36.18.016(3)(b)19

RCW 5.45.020.....14

RCW 9.68.130(2)30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONTINUED

RCW 9.94A.030(10)21

RCW 9.94A.505(8)21

RCW 9.94A.703(3)(f)21

RCW 9A.44.0794, 18

RCW 9A.44.079(1)15

RCW 9A.44.079(2)18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

K. Tegland 13B *Wash. Prac. Evidence* §361219

Sentencing in Washington, § 4.5 (1985)26

RULES

CrR 3.56

ER 404(b)22

ER 801(c)13

ER 803(6)14
